Talofofo Mayor's Office
The Honorable Mayor Vicente $. Taitague

Tel. 789-1421/3262 Fax. 789-5251 {i)("
Email: talofofomayor@gmail.com
184 N. San Miguel St. Talofofo, GU 96915

Memorandum January 13, 2023

To:  Department of Rev & Taxation
37" Guam Legislature
Office of the Public Auditor B AT LR
Governor of Guam o o el A Y

From: Vicente Taitague
Mayor of Talo’fo’fo’
Subject: Talo’fo’fo” Mayor Office P P
FY23 Non- Appropriated Funds- 1st Quarter Report
Hafa Adai! Submitted here with pursuant to Public Law 30-68(/P.L.) is Talo’fo’fo’
Mayor’s Office Non-appropriated Funds (NAF) Account for FY23 1st Quarter Report.

Sincerely,

Ao

Vicente S. Taitague




DISTRICT: Talo'fo'fo

FISCAL YEAR: 2023

NON-APPROPRIATED FUNDS (NAF)

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE SUMMARY REPORT: Talofofo NAF Account
[ x]1STQTR []2NDQTR [ ]3RDQTR [ ]4TH QTR

Donation (Casn/Checks) Co-Sponsors—————
\qf') 9" Donation (In-Kind) $ 100.00
\\\/\ Facility Use Donations $ -
Fiesta Concessions ¥ -
Flea Markets/Night Markets $ -
Fundraising Activities- BF Candidate Ticket Sales o -
Grants: GVB $ =
GRANTS $ -
[ OMET TCVITVVeaamys/ Revolving Funas 7 =
;.' 21 = = k] TJu.uu
220 "TRAVEL - Off-Island/Local Mileage Reimbursement $
230 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $
233 OFFICE SPACE RENTAL $ =
$ =
240 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS
$ -
250 EQUIPMENT $ =
270 WORKERS COMPENSATION $ =
$ =
271 DRUG TESTING $ -
3 =
280 SUB-RECIPIENT/SUB-GRANT $ <
$ -
290 MISCELLANEOUS: Purchased BF Candidate Tickets
Bank Service Fees $ 20.25
Community Programs $ -
Entertainment $ -
Fiesta Expenses: Guam Fire Permit/Certificates/ Sanitary
Food Items $ .
Humanitarian Assistance $ -
Sponsorships $ -
Other: Entertainers & Personel (Security Guard) $ -
: 1 $ 410.25
361 Power 3 -
362 Water/Sewer $ -
363 Telephone $ -
[TOTAL UTILITIES $ -
| 450 Capltai Outlay

Note: NO ACTIVITY FOR MONTH OF November and December




at
. Y 91 ‘W‘ 4
M Gmail \,\1 ’ TALO'FO'FO' MAYOR'S OFFICE <talofofomayor@gmail.com>

7

1st NAF Quarterly Report FY2023

1 message

TALO'FO'FO' MAYOR'S OFFICE <talofofomayor@gmail.com> Fri, Jan 13, 2023 at 1:53 PM
To: speaker@guamlegislature.org

Cc: "Senator Therese M. Terlaje" <senatorterlajeguam@gmail.com>, jon.calvo@guam.gov, bjcruz@guamopa.com>
"Executive Director Angel R. Sablan" <anghet@hotmail.com>, "Mayors' Council of Guam - Admin."
<mcogadmin@teleguam.net>

Hafa Adai,

Please see attached 1st Quarter NAF Report for FY2023. - M
JaN 13 00 4

Thank you,

Jassen

‘F’_—] 1st NAF Quartely Report FY2023.pdf
— 4107K




Talofofo Mayor's Office
The Honorable Mayor Vicente $. Taitague

Tel. 789-1421/3262 Fax. 789-5251
Email: talofofomayor@gmail.com
184 N. San Miguel St, Talofofo, GU 946915

Lt\ Memorandum April 13, 2023

" I\QE ??c\‘ a0

[l To: F artment of Rev & Taxation QN0 ¥ A
37" Guam Legislature f\
Office of the Public Auditor APR 1 4 2023 REC EIVED
Governor of Guam s s

MAYORS' COUNCIL  APR 14 2023
From: Vicente Taitague OF GUAM

Mayor of Talo’fo’fo’ DEpE.of §§¥§‘ &;ax-BPTB

Subject: Talo’fo’fp? Mayor Office 7
FY23 Non- Appropriated Funds- 2nd Quarter Report

Hafa Adai! Submitted here with pursuant to Public Law 30-68(P.L.) is Talo’fo’fo’”
Mayor’s Office Non-appropriated Funds (NAF) Account for FY23 2nd Quarter Report.

Sincerely,




§ e

RECEIVED

DISTRICT: Talo'fo'fo’ R ] 4 2023
FISCAL YEAR: 2023 AV 3
NON-APPROPRIATED FUNDS (NAF) MAYOQ} S COUN CIL
REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE SUMMARY REPORT: Talofofo NAF Account OF GU A M
[ 11STQTR [x]2NDQTR [ ]3RDQTR [ ]4TH QTR
REVENUE
onation (cas ECKS), CO-Sponsors v T,100,00
Donation {In-Kind} $ 175.00
Facility Use Donations $ -
Fiesia Concessons o =
Flea Markets/Night Markets $ 2,350.00
Fundraising Activilies- BF Gandidate TICKet Sales + QW00
Grants: GVE 3 17,5000
GRANTS $ 600,000.00
COMET 7TV WEGAMg s/ Revolving Funas ) BUOT
T TUTAC REVENUE v BZ1,6/5.00 ]
OPERATIONS EXPENDITURE |
220 TRAVEL - Off-Istand/Local Mileage Reimbursement 3 341.70
230 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $ 46,591.97
233 QOFFICE SPACE RENTAL $ -
$ R
240 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS
3 =
250 EQUIPMENT $ 77.867.98
270 WORKERS COMPENSATION $ -
% N
271 DRUG TESTING $ -
$ 2
280 SUB-RECIPIENT/SUB-GRANT $ -
3 =
290 MISCELLANEOUS: Purchased BF Candidate Tickets $ 1,475.00
Bank Service Fees $ -
Community Programs $ -
Entertainment $ 150.00
Fiesta Expenses: Guam Fire Permit/Certificates/ Sanitary $25.00
Food ltems $ =
Hurmanitarian Assistance $ 100.00
Sponsarships $ =
Other: Entertainers & Persanel (Security Guard) $ -
i ERAT 15 125,551.65
UTILITIES EXPENDITURE |
361 Power $ =
362 Water/Sewer $ -
363 Telephone $ -
iBiALUIIEIIIE?; 5 n
CAPITAL OUTLAY EXPENI E
| 450 Capital Outlay $ -

Note:
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M Gmall t{, { lv.f (V? S— TALO'FO'FO" MAYOR'S OFFICE <talofofomayor@gmail.com>

) 2nd NAF Quarterly Report FY20237

1 message
TALO'FO'FO" MAYOR'S OFFICE <talofofomayor@gmail.com> Fri, Apr 14, 2023 at 3:34 PM
To: speaker@guamlegislature.org

Cc: "Senator Therese M. Terlaje” <senatorterlajeguam@gmail.com>, jon.calvo@guam.gov, bjcruz@guamopa.com, ~

"Executive Director Angel R. Sablan® <anghet@hotmail.com>, "Mayors’ Council of Guam - Admin."
<mcogadmin@teleguam.net>

Hafa Adai,
Please see attached 2nd Quarter NAF Report for FY2023. RECE&VED
Thank you, APR 14 2023

Jassen o Deptof ey & Tax.p
R n IR “EQ) - BRTE gy *"BPTB
2nd NAF Quarterly Report FY2023.pdf ECEEV]E
™ Terk —
APR 1 4 2013
MAYORS COUNCIL
OF GUAM




Talofofo Mayor's Office
The Honorable Mayor Vicente $. Taitague

Tel. 789-1421/3262 Fax. 789-5251
Emuail: talofofomayor@gmail.com
184 N. San Miguel St, Talofofo, GU 96915

A 4) 3
]\n& 13‘)}\7"
‘\J 1 emorandum July 11, 2023
T

o:  Department of Rev & Taxation
37" Guam Legislature

Office of the Public Auditor RECEIVED

Govemor of Guam
From: Vicente Taitague JUL 11 208 (J.
Mayor of Talo’fo’fo’ MAYORS' COUNCIL
OF GUAM
Subject: Talo’fp’fo’ Mayor Office I

FY23 Non- Appropriated Funds- 3rd Quarter Report

Hafa Adai! Submitted here with pursuant to Public Law 30-6{(P.L.) is Talo’fo’fo’
Mayor’s Office Non-appropriated Funds (NAF) Account for FY23 3rd Quarter Report.

Sincerely,
Aok RECEIVED
Vicente S. Taitague RN




RECEIVED

JUL1 1203 o

MAYORS' COUNCIL
OF GUAM

DISTRICT:  Talo'fo'fa’

FISCAL YEAR: 2023

NON-APPROPRIATED FUNDS (NAF)

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE SUMMARY REPORT: Talofofo NAF Account
[ 11STQTR []2NDQTR [x J3RDQTR [ ]4THAQTR

\
%

A

S

REVENUE

naion ] aCks). Lo-opOonNsors

Donation {In-Kind}

6,730.00

Facility Use Donations

Fiesta Concessions

Flea Markets/Night Markets

Funaralsmg Activiies- BF Candidate [icket Sales

Grants: GVB

Typhoon Mawar Disaster Relief

100,000.00

TUWET 7OV Wedamg s/ Reveving Funas

TOTALREVENUE

4 & 0| &1 A 8| ] 3|

TUG, 73007 |

OPERATIONS

220

EXPENDITURE

TRAVEL - Off-Island/Local Mileage Reimbursement

230

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

108,172.00

233

QOFFICE SPACE RENTAL

@ |7 || e

240

SUPPLIES & MATERIALS

$6,566.00

250

EQUIPMENT

270

WORKERS COMPENSATION

2714

DRUG TESTING

280

SUB-RECIPIENT/SUB-GRANT

AR | 60| £R | 0| £R | &5

290

MISCELLANEOUS: Purchased BF Candidate Tickets

Bank Service Fees

Community Programs

Entertainment

| Ln| &

Fiesta Expenses: Guam Fire Permit/Certificates/ Sanitary

$480.00

Food ltems

612.00

Humanitarian Assistance

Sponsorships

Other: Entertainers & Personel (Security Guard)

[TOTAL OPERATIONS

] €] £ || &

117,830,00 |

UTILITIES

EXPENDITURE

361

Power

362

Water/Sewer

363

Telephone

TOTAL UTILITIES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

EXPENDITURE

[ 450

Capital Outlay




JAN23, 200 PM Gmail - 3RD QUARTER NAF REPORT 2023

M Gmail TALO'FO'FO' MAYOR'S OFFICE <talofofomayor@gmail.com>

3RD QUARTER NAF REPORT 2023

2 messages

TALO'FO'FO' MAYOR'S OFFICE <talofofomayor@gmail.com> Tue, Jul 11, 2023 at 1:38 PM

To: "Senator Therese M. Terlaje” <senatorterlajeguam@gmail.com>, governor@guam.goy, bjcruz@guamopa.com,
jon.calvo@guam.gov

Cc: "Executive Director Angel R. Sablan” <anghet@hotmail.com>, "Mayors' Council of Guam - Admin."
<mcogadmin@teleguam.net>

Hafa Adai,

Please see attached 2nd Quarter NAF Report for FY2023. ECEEV]E

Thank you,
Jadsen JuL 112023
o MAYORS’ COUNCIL
3RD NAF Quarterly Report FY2023.pdf
yr| sy uarierly Repo P OF GUAM
TALOFOFO' MAYOR'S OFFICE <talobfomayor@gmall.com> Tue, Jul 11, 2023 ot 1:30 PM

To: "Senator Therese M. Terlaje" <senatortedajeguam@gmail.com>, govemor@guam.goy, bjcruz@guamopa.com,
jen.calvo@guam.gov

Ce: "Executive Director Angel R. Sablan” <anghet@hotmail.com>, "Mayors' Council of Guam - Admin."
<mcegadmin@teleguam.net>

sorry please see the 3rd quarter NAF report 2023.
{Quoted text hidden]

hitos:#mail.acoale.comvmaltis0iik=bbd025RAI8 ew=olsear ch=all Snermihid=thraad-ar-RRAGANRITARIARI UM AR simrl=mea - T A TRIRARADOCAAMNAIA R aim

1M



Talofofo Mayor’s Office
The Honorable Mayor Vicente $. Taitague

Tel. 789-1421/3262 Fax. 789-5251
Email: talofofomayor@gmail.com
184 N. San Miguel St. Talofofo, GU 96915

Memorandum October 16, 2023

To: Department of Rev & Taxation

37" Guam Legislature RE @EEWED

Office of the Public Auditor

Governor of Guam OCT 1 7 2023 "~
From: Vicente Taitague MAY@J'“ ST COT
Mayor of Talo’fo’fo’ '(D;E GSJE&NCIL

Subject: Talo’fg fo” Mayor Office
FY23 Non- Appropriated Funds- 4th Quarter Report

Hafa Adai! Submitted here with pursuant to Public Law 30-68(P.L.) is Talo’fo’fo’
Mayor’s Office Non-appropriated Funds (NAF) Account for FY23 4th Quarter Report.

Sincerely,

(/%J@J
Vicente S. Taitague

-
i P

55&& ok ey - Coy £ D=F )
e zo//7/”~€




DISTRICT: Talo'fo'fo'

FISCAL YEAR: 2023 0CT 17 2003 ™~
NON-APPROPRIATED FUNDS (NAF)
REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE SUMMARY REPORT: Talofofo NAF Account 9 "3 -
[ 11STQTR []2NDGQTR [ ]3RD QTR [x]4TH QTR MAY@RS CQUNQEL
; { )i i__-._. ! 4;"'& W
“’R‘ anation (Casn/Checks): Co-Sponsors
w
b\\/\ Donation {In-Kind}
\ Facility Use Donations $ -
flesta Loncessions $ -
Flea Markets/Night Markets
Fundraising Activities- BF Candidate Ticket Sales S 3.8480
Granis: GVB
GRANTS
- OTher JCWIT Weadings/ Revowing Funds ¥ EUEUY
TTOTAC REVENUE v 3,898.00 |
OPERATIONS EXPENDITURE |
220 | TRAVEL - Off-Island/Local Mileage Reimbursement $ 2,050.00
230 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $ 181,420.53
233 QFFICE SPACE RENTAL $ =
$ =
240 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS
5 N
250 EQUIPMENT
270 WORKERS COMPENSATION $ -
$ <
271 DRUG TESTING 3 -
3 -
280 SUB-RECIPIENT/SUB-GRANT $ -
$ -
290 MISCELLANEQUS; Purchased BF Candidate Tickets
Bank Service Fees $ -
Community Programs $ -
Entertainment $ 500.00
Fiesta Expenses: Guam Fire Permit/Certificates/ Sanitary
Food ftems ] =
Humanitarian Assistance
Sponsorships 3 =
Other: Entertainers & Personel (Security Guard) 3 -
' $ 183,970.53
OTILITIES EXPENDITORE ]
361 Power [3 <
362 Water/Sewer $ =
363 Telephone $ E
[TOTAL UTILITIES 3 -
CAPITAL OUTLAY EXPENDITURE
| 450 Capital Outlay 3 :

Note:
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=Bank of
Juam

TALOFOFC MAYORS OFFICE

PO BOX 786

HAGATNA GU 96932-0786

Important Reminder:

STATEMENT
OF ACCOUNT

As previcusly announced, our Naval Station Branch located at Barracks 2 Naval Station, Santa Rita,
Guam 96915 will permanently close its doors on Saturday, December 31, 2022,
Mavaf Station customers can visit our Hagatna Branch at 111 Chalan Santa Papa, Hagitna, Guam %6913 or the branch nearest them for any assistance.
We invite you to explore all the other ways to bank using our Online, Mabile, Voice solutions or using any one of pur full function ATMs. Visit us at

bankotguam,com to learn more or call us at (671) 472-5300 if you have questions or need more infermation,

Page
Date
Account #

10f3
07431423
ttt**t7?1 3

RECEIV

0CT 1 7 2003

e,

VIED

7

MAYORS counciy,

OF GUAM

T3 DEMAND NON-PROFIT

Previous Balance 06/30/23 484,859.85

+ Deposits/Credits 4 3,383.35

~ Withdrawals/Debits 12 30,569.39

- Service Charge 0.00

+ Interest Paid 0.00

Current Balance 457 673.81

Days in Statement Period 31

Account Activity
Date Description Debit Credit Balance
06/30/23 BEGINNING BALANCE $484,859.85
07/03/23 CHECK #1015 $422.00 $484,437.85
07/05/23 CHECK #1020 $330.00 $484,107.85
07/06/23 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT $310.00 $484,417.85
07/07/23 ACH Rev 062823 Best Buy $780.35 $485,198,20
Payment Alkharroubi, Janie R10

07/10/23 CHECK #1019 $100.00 $485,098.20
07i11/23 FORCE PAY NSF/UNC/HD $17,793.01 $467,305.19
07/12/23 FORCE PAY NSF/UNC/HD $160.00 $467,145.19
07/12/23 FORCE PAY NSF/UNC/HD $576.00 $466,569.19
07/12/23 FORCE PAY NSF/UNC/HD $995.00 $465,574.19
07/14/23 FORCE PAY NSF/UNC/HD $58.38 $465,515.81
07/19/23 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT $1,550.00 $467,065.81
07/20/23 FORCE PAY NSFAINC/HD $9,300.00 $457,765.81
07/21/23 FORCE PAY NSF/UNC/HD $500.00 $457,265.81
07/25/23 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT $743.00 $458,008.81
07/31/23 FORCE PAY NSF/UNC/HD $160.00 $457,848.81
0731123 FORCE PAY NSF/UNC/HD $175.00 $457,673.81




Page 20f3
Date 07/31/23
Account # RT3

Bank of
. STATEMENT
Guam P e

ENCLOSURES 3
END OF STATEMENT




Juatoroon Goncs clanf BRI, o1
© s ol .5-';;»," P, ":;[m
i\uém}, TM DD g 3 WL OO

Torsor st Eg‘rﬂf JX/ i

w MLSe BA LRV DIDs lUY Taie

Ck #: 1015 07/03/2023  Amt: $422.00
:’:: cusvIR e e R
g e

ggmw—____mm\ i 111 ovews 3 Wl (1

’ m e
"Woreen ":’c&mﬁ i\_/

n%% = i
DO RS FPELOLLLES OAGI=ITTITESN

Cki#: 1018 07/12/2023 Amt: $160.00
TALIPUD WARORS SNTHAL am‘ e r |m
&.&?"'-". / - 153 w0 m

e W_‘\aﬂﬂ_&ﬂ\ oo - s Fig

Teakeer's Tustor l =
; e =
e mﬂmﬁ’ HLPWLOSLANE QlO43077 450
Ck #: 1020 07/05/2023  Amt: $330.00

THLORED s ey =R 23
ey - Ejgdz

L e g bnmats S0V T

FOCWOIIR UITARDELEST QID=I0TTINS “-
Ck #: 1023 071212023 Amt: $576.00

PODRDTEY G L1EN08 bASE OiDegany ide

Ck #: 1025 07/3172023 Amt: $160,00
[ Juants o e a2 o
J== =
s T Cre Hutcred StventeTive and Fos oo § 135, 6O
: T Raywend S LN T, ) L=
L, £
. LPELESE b Frow ——ir
s _."‘\:Eﬁ{l'um“— SLZiN0% ks DLOIRS0TT Ide

Ck #: 1028 0713172023  Amt: $175.00

{FWbFE  Member FDIC

Page 3 of 3
Date 07131423
Account # T 713

;nuimvp HLAMLOYLIES D0

T

Xy B o WE;'L___MH 859,29 7

“Qarom irvents Bibord] ,‘ = i
rostasehe o s Pl Soorves Tedion\ - 7 dere

jDU“HI" R EILOE RS DA I0FT RS

Chk #: 1017 0711/2023 Amt; $17,793.01
THoios Uk o o Mﬁ e 1018
G el T
oo e Wordhved W ot Sloo B i T\mmm
i o
"NGre Aeproueded E
: =8 =
-
POOMILS® GRRILOGLEIST 00 T
Ck #: 1019 07M10/2023 Amt: $100.00
Homehamen gl T, i

- L0 e

L e

Ck #: 1022 07M14/2023 Amt: $58.38
I
Icsemnges comca il L il
prr - Dn ) MM “:"‘

pline Wordrth Woehy Bt ca OlEn e 3908 0

A
YRSy Qani Ve R
B L e 1710 c——

wi ﬂﬂluﬂn‘ HAEEINDS AN DICI=3DT7 T ide

Ck #: 1024 0712/2023 Amt: $995.00
Lo siman et G ) B i)
o Jire Thodtaing Thodiong Thes purdred avd Fioe s fioce
© 0 ROnaCWRES T ‘! e

s grnrlqn; E}hmﬂ. fer E\tJI'lt'll e T

MODLDEG* Illhlnbi'liill 003077 e

Ck #: 1028 07/20/2023  Amt: $9,300.00
g U - e
P e o Othiafes e
w FIVE Hundred  and ¥on s B S00.00
- J'asm ¥, fwerrems [} ";OI/ aE
mﬁ For P h S8 - =

AOQPEIWE KRR L LR DD =S e

Che#: 1031

07/21{2023 Amt: $500.00



PLEASI EXAMINE YOUR STATEMENT AND CHEGK IMAGES INMEDIATELY, W NO ERROR (S REPORTED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE STATEMENT DATE, THE
STATEMENT AND CHECK IMAGES WILL BE CONSIDERED CORRECT. YOUR ORIGINAL CHECKS WILL BE AVAILABLE TO YOU FOR 60 DAYS FROM THE
STATEMENT DATE, AFTER THAT DATE, YOUR ORIGINAL CHECKS MAY NO LONGER BE AVAILABLE AND A FEE WILL PE CHARGED FOR RETRIEVAL.

TRANSACTION CODES
FP = Force Pay NS = NSF Charge Ci = Credit Memo 8C = Service Charge
PG = Priotity Check DM = Debit Memo TFR = Transfer DP = Deposit
INCAS ERRO| ESTIONS ABO' LECTRONI ERS

In case of errors or questions about your electronic transfers,
Telephone us at:  (671) 472-5300; or
Write us at: 111 Chalan Santo Papa

Hagétfia, GU 96910; of
E-Mail us at: customerservice@bankofauam.com
as saon as you can, if you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you need more information akout a transfsr on the statement or receipt. We must hear from you no fater
than 60 days after we sant you the FIRST statement on which the error ot prablem appeared.

1, Tell ug your name and account number {if any),

2. Describe thae ermor or the fransfer you are uhsure about, and exphain as clearly as you can why you balievs It is an efror or why you need addifional information,
3. Tell ug the dollar amount of the suspacted ervor,

Wa will investigate your complaint and will comrect any amor promptly. It we take more than 10 business days to do this, wa will credit your account for the amount
you think it is in error, so that you will have use of the maney during the time it takes us to complete our investigation.

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR FOREIGN REMITTANCE TRANSFERS

Per Faderal rogulation, a Foreign Remittance Transfer includes any transfer made from a consumer account In Guam, the CNMI or Cafifornia to an account in the FSM, Palew, or
the RMI,

You have a right to dispute errors In your foreign remittance transfer, If you think there is an emmor, contact us within 180 days at {671} 472-5300 or www.bankofguam com. You can
also contact us for a written explanation of your rights.

For questions or complaints about Bank of Guam, contact:
Guam - Guam Departtment of Revenue and Taxation, Regulatory Division; {671) 835-1844~6; hittus://www.quamtax com/aboutrequlatory.html

Commonwsalth of the Northern Marlanas lsland - Banking Division at the CNM] Department of Commaerce; {§70) 664-8020; htto://commerce qov,mp/divisions/ofiice-
sacretaryfbanking

California - Department of Financial Protection & Innovation; Toll-fres (868) 275-2677 or (916) 327-7585; htips:/fdfpi.ca.gov/ (Note: Effective September 29, 2020 the Depariment
of Business Qversight changed its name to the Depariment of Financial Protection and Innovation (DFPI)).

Consumer Financial Protection Bureau:
(855) 411-2372

{855) 729-2372 (TTYTDD}
www.consumeaiinance.gov

READY-RESERVE BILLING RIGHTS SUMMARY
In Case of Ervors or Questions About Your Statement: I you think your Statement Is wrong, or if you need mare information about a transaction on your Statermont, write us on a
soparata shest at Bank of Guam, 111 Chalan Santa Papa, Hagatia, GU 96910, or send E-Mail to customerservice@bankafguam.com as $00n as possible. We must hear from
you no later than 60 days after we sent you the first Statement on which the emor or problem appeared, You may telephone us at (671) 472-5300, but doing so will not preserve
your rights, In your letter or e-mail, give us the following informatlon:

+ Your full name anxl account number
* Tha dollar amount of the suspected emor
* Describa the ervor and explain, if you can, why you believe there is an error. If you need more information, describe the flem you are unsure about.

You do not have to pay any amount in quastion while wa are investigating, but you are still obligated to pay the parts of your Statement that are not in question, While we
investigate your question, we cannot report you as dalinquent or take any action to collect the amount you question,

ADDITIONAL D|SCLOSURES FOR YOUR READY-RESERVE ACCOUNT
Impesition of Finance Charges in your Ready-Reserve Account: To figure and Impose the FINANCE CHARGE, Bank of Guarn will apply the daily periodic rate shewn on the face
of your Statement to the “average daily balance™ of your Ready-Reserve Account (Including cash transactions), To get the “average daily batance,” we will take the beginning of
your Ready-Ressrve Account each day, add any new cash advances and subtract any payments or credits, and any unpaid Finance Charges. Thiz gives us the daily balance.
Then, we add up all the daily balancas for the billing cycle and divide the total by the number of days in the biling cycle. This gives us the “average daily batance.” The average
daily balance is or can be multiplied by the number of days In the billing ¢cycle and tha dally periadic rate applied 1o the product to determine the amount of the FINANCE CHARGE,

ECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER]
Pre-Authorized Deposits: I you have authcrized to have direct deposits maxde to your account at least once every 60 days from the same person or company, you may telephone
your losal branch of Bank of Guam at the number below to determine whether or not the deposit was made as scheduled or you may call (571) 472-5300 and ask for Customer
Servica.

GUAM FEDERATED STATES OF MIGRONESIA (FSM) REPUBLIC OF BELAU
* Hagatia (671} 472-5300 + Chuuk {691) 330-2567/2331 « Koror (680) 488-2696/1648
s Pohnpei (691) 320-2550/2446
COMMONWEALTH OF THE NORTHERN + Yap P (591% 350-8865 c“'f?ﬁgfﬁaﬂi“ (415) 392-1670
MARIANA ISLANDS (CNMI) + Kosrae {(691) 370-8858 Division of Bani, of Guam
» Garapan (670} 236-2700 REPUBLIC OF THE MARSHALL ISLANDS (RMI)
» Tinian (670} 433-3261 + Majuro {692) 625-3322/3331 v oz v, )

* Rota (670} 532-3600



(‘ Bank of STATEMENT
Juam OF ACCOUNT
TALOFOFO MAYORS OFFICE

PO BOX 786
HAGATNA GU 96932-0786

Irmportant Reminder;
As previcusly announced, our Naval Station Branch located at Barracks 2 Maval Station, Santa Rita,
Guam 96915 will parmanently close its doors on Saturday, December 31, 2022,

Naval Station customers can visit our Hagdtna Branch at 111 Chalan Santo Papa, Hagitna, Guam 96913 or the branch nearest them for any assistance.
We invite you to explore alt the other ways to bank using our Online, Mabile, Voice solutions or using any one of our full function ATMs. Visit us at

hankofguam.com to learn more or call us at (671) 472-5300 if you have guestions or need more infermation,

Page
Date
Account #

1of4
08/31/23
i I T

e TT13 DEMAND NON-PROFIT

Previous Balance 07/31/23 457 673.81

+ Deposits/Credits 3 1,295.00

- Withdrawals/Debits 19 103,337.91

- Service Charge 0.00

+ Interest Paid 0.00

Current Balance 3565,630.80

Days in Staterment Period 31

Account Activity
Date Description Debit Credit Balance

07/31/23 BEGINNING BALANCE $457,673.81
08/01/23 FORCE PAY NSF/UNC/HD $47.07 $457,626.74
08/01/23 FORCE PAY NSF/UNC/HD $499.00 $457,127.74
08/02/23 FORCE PAY NSF/UNC/HD $7,085.00 $450,042.74
08/08/23 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT $315.00 $450,357.74
08/08/23 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT $780.00 $451,137.74
08/11/23 FORCE PAY NSF/UNC/HD $10,000.00 $441,137.74
08/14/23 FORCE PAY NSF/UNC/HD $12,495.00 $428,642.74
08/14/23 FORCE PAY NSF/UNC/HD $22,610.00 $406,032.74
08/14/23 FORCE PAY NSF/UNC/HD $25,285.00 $380,747.74
08/15/23 FORCE PAY NSF/UNC/HD $920.00 $379,827.74
08/22/23 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT $200.00 $380,027.74
08/23/23 FORCE PAY NSF/UNC/HD $259.84 $379,767.90
08/25/23 FORCE PAY NSF/UNC/MHD $650.00 $379,117.90
08/25/23 FORCE PAY NSF/UNC/HD $2,097.00 $377,020.90
08/28/23 FORCE PAY NSF/UNC/HD $512.00 $376,508.90
08/29/23 FORCE PAY NSF/UNC/HD $200.00 $376,308.90
08/30/23 FORCE PAY NSFAUNC/HD $100.00 $376,208.90
08/30/23 FORCE PAY NSF/UNC/HD $500.00 $375,708.90
08/30/23 FORCE PAY NSF/AUNCHD $1,126.00 $374,582.90




Page 2ofd

Date 08131123
B Account # HTT13
(' Bank of . STATEMENT
JUadm OF ACCOUNT

Account Activity
Date Description Debit Credit Balance
08/31/23 FORCE PAY NSFAUNC/HD $100.00 $374,482.90
08/31/23 FORCE PAY NSFAUNC/HD $1,000.00 $373,482.90
08/31/23 FORCE PAY NSF/UNC/HD $17,852.00 $355,630.90

NO ENCLOSURES THIS STATEMENT
END OF STATEMENT
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Ck#: 1054
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08/31/2023 Amt: $17,852.00
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PLEASE EXAMINE YOUR STATEMENT AND CHECK IMAGES IMMEDIATELY, IF NO ERROR I3 REPORTED WITHIN 3¢ DAYS OF THE STATEMENT DATE, THE
STATEMENT AND CHECK INAGES WILL BE CONSIDERED CORRECT. YOUR ORIGINAL CHECKS WILL BE AVAILABLE TG YOU FOR 60 DAYS FROM THE
STATEMENT DATE. AFTER THAT DATE, YOUR ORIGINAL CHECKS MAY NO LONGER BE AVAILABLE AND A FEE WILL BE CHARGED FOR RETRIEVAL.

TRANSACTION CODES
Force Pay NS = NSF Charge CM = Credit Memo 3C
DP

Priority Check DM = Debit Memo TFR = Transfer

FP
PC

il
n

Service Charge
Deposit

[
]

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS

In case of erars or questions akout your electronis transfers,
Telephone us at: (671) 472-5300; or

Wirite us at; 111 Chalan Santo Papa
Hagéitfia, GY 96910; or
E-Mail us at: customerservice@bankofguam.com

as saon as you can, if you think your statement of rocelpt is wrong or if you need more information about a transfer on the statemant or receipt. We must hear from you no later
than 60 days aftar we sent you the FIRST statement on which the arror or problem sppaarad.

1. Tell us your name and account number (if any).
2. Describe the ermor or the transfer you are unsure about, and expiain as clearly as you can why you balieve it is an error or why you need additional informatton,
3, Tell us the dollar amount of tha suspacted emor.

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any erer prompity. If we take more than 10 business days to do this, we will credit your account for the amount
you think ILis in emor, so that you will have use of the monay during the time it takes us to complete our investigation.

CASE OF ERRO) TIONS ABOU REMITTANCE SFERS

Per Federal regulation, a Foreign Remittance Transfer Includes any transfer made from a consumer account in Guam, the CNM) or California to an account in the FSM, Palau, or
the RMI.

You have a right o disputs errors In your forelgn remittance transfer. If you think thers is an emar, contact us within 180 days at (671) 472-5300 or www bankefguam.com. You can
also contact us for a wrilten explanation of your rights,

For questions or complaints about Bank of Guam, contact:
Guam - Guam Department of Revenue and Taxation, Regulatory Division; (671) 835-1844~8; hitps:/www.quamtax.com/about/requiatoryhtml

Commonwealth of the Northerm Marlanas Island - Banking Division at the CNM| Department of G 29 (670) 664-8020; hitp:/lcommercs gov.mp/divisionsloffice-
secretarybanking

Cafifernia - Dopariment of Financial Pretection & Innovation; Tollk-free (966) 275-2677 ar (316) 327-7585; hitpe:fidfpl.ca.govf (Note: Effecilve Septamber 28, 2020 the Departient
of Business Gversight changed its name to the Department of Financial Protection and Innovation (DFPD).

Consumer Financial Protection Bursaw;
(855) 4112372
(855) 7292372 (TTY/TDD)

CONBUMS

Y-RESE| ING RIGHTS SUMMARY

n Case of Errors or Quastions About Your Statement: If you think your Statement is wrang, or if you need more information about a transaction on your Statement, write us on a
saparate sheet at Bank of Guam, 111 Chalan Santo Papa, Hagatfia, GU 96910, or send E-Madl fo customerservice@bankefguam.com as $0on as possible. We must hear from
you no later than 60 days after we sent you the first Statement on which the emor or problem appeared, You may telephone us at (671) 472-5300, but doing so will not praserve
your rights. In your ketter or e-mail, give us the fallowing information:

« Your full name and account number
+ The dollar amount of the suspected smar
* Dascribe the error and explain, if you can, why you believe there is an error. If you need more information, describe the iterm you are unsure about.

You do nat have to pay any amount in question while we are investigating, but you are still obligated to pay the parts of your Statement that are not in queslion. While we
inveatigate your question, we cannol reporl you as delinquent or take any action to collect the amount you guastion,

ADD DISCLOSURES FOR YOUR READY-RESERVE ACCOUNT
Impoesition of Finance Charges in your Ready-Resarve Aceount: To figure and impose the FINANCE CHARGE, Bank of Guam will apply the dally periodic rate shown an the faca
af your Statement to the “average dally balance” of your Ready-Ressrve Account (including cash transactions), To get the “average daily balance,” we will take the baginning of
your Ready-Reserve Account each day, add any new cash advances and sublracl any payments or credits, and any unpaid Finance Charges, This gives us the daily balance,
Then, we add up all the daily batances for the billing cycle and divide the total by the number of days in the biling cycle. This gives us the "average daily balance.” The averags
dally balance Is ar can be muttiplied by the number of days in the biling cycle and the daily periedic rate applied to the product to determine the amount of the FINANCE CHARGE.

EFT FUNDS TRANSFER

Pre-Authorizad Deposits: If you have authorized to have direct deposits made to your account at least ance every 80 days from the 2ame persen or company, you may telaphone
your local branch of Bank of Guam at the number belaw to determine whether or nat the deposit was made as scheduled or you may call (671) 472-5300 and ask for Cuslomer
Service,

GUAM FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA (FSM) REPUBLIC OF BELAU
* Hagétfia (671) 472-5300 + Chuuk (691) 330-2567/2331 + Koror (680} 488-2696/1648
« Pohnpei 691} 320-2550/2446
COMMONWEALTH OF THE NORTHERN Svap (691) 360-0865 S Bk (415) 382-1670
MARIANA ISLANDS {CNMB) + Kosrae (691) 370-8858 Division of Bank of Gusm
+ Garapan {670) 236-2700 REPUBLIC OF THE MARSHALL ISLANDS (RMf)
+ Tinlan {670) 433-3261 + Majuro {692) 625.3322/3331 ooz 24

* Rola (670) 532-3600



("' Bank of S\  sraremen
Juam OF ACCOUNT
Page 1o0f2
Date 09/10/23
Account # el 74 b
E ) TG 1 — AR r?"'}
TALOFOFO MAYORS OFFICE RE‘CE‘ HVl 24
PO BOX 786 [N
HAGATNA GU 96932-0786 0CT 17 2013
MAYORS' COUNCIL
Important Reminder; CDF GUAM

As previcusly arnounced, our Naval Station Branch docated at Barracks 2 Naval Station, Santa Rita,

Guam 96915 will permanently close its doors on Saturday, December 31, 2022,

Naval Station customers can visit our Hagatna Branch at 111 Chalan Santo Papa, Hagatna, Guam 96913 or the branch nearest them for any assistance,
We invite you to explore all the other ways to bank using our Cnline, Mobile, Yoice solutions or using any one of our full function ATMs. Visit us at
bankefguam.com to learn more or call us at (671) 472-5300 if you have questions or need more information.

MR TT13 DEMAND NON-PROFIT
Previous Balance 08/31/23 355,630,900
+ Deposits/Credits 0 0.00
- Withdrawals/Debits 6 355,630.90
- Service Charge 0.00
+ Interest Paid 0.00
Current Balance 0.00
Days in Statement Pariod 10
Account Activity
Date Description Debit Credit Balance
08/31/23 BEGINNING BALANCE $355,630.90
09/01/23 FORCE PAY NSF/UNC/HD $130.00 $355,500.90
09/01/23 FORCE PAY NSF/UNC/HD $200.00 $355,300.90
09/05/23 FORCE PAY NSF/UNC/HD $852,00 $354,448.90
09/06/23 FORCE PAY NSF/UNC/MHD $9835.00 $353,513.90
08/07/23 FORCE PAY NSF/AUNC/HD $650.00 $352,863.90
09/08/23 FORCE PAY NSF/UNC/HD $352,863.90 $0.00

NO ENCLOSURES THIS STATEMENT
END OF STATEMENT
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Ck #: 1056 09/06/2023 Amt: $935.00

itheen  Member FDIC

Page 2 of 2

Dats 09/10/23
Account # T3
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Ck#: 1044 09/01/2023  Amt; $200.00
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Ck #: 1055

09/01/2023  Amt: $130.00

[Emouni: J52865.90
(Account #: 101307713

B raes ke 2O2A0GB0F Brandy: 0001
Transaction Tima: 70330007 12.00 PM
Felley 10 ECLAVEED Drawer 121
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Ck#:0

09/08/2023 Amt: $352,863.90



PLEASE EXAMINE YOUR STATEMENT AND CHECK IMAGES IMMEDIATELY. IF NO ERROR IS REPORTED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE STATEMENT DATE, THE
STATEMENT AND CHECK IMAGES WILL BE CONSIDERED CORRECT. YOUR ORIGINAL CHECKS WILL BE AVAILABLE TO YOU FOR 60 DAYS FROM THE
STATEMENT DATE. AFTER THAT DATE, YOUR ORIGINAL CHECKS MAY NO LONGER BE AVAILABLE AND A FEE WILL BE CHARGED FOR RETRIEVAL.

T ACTION ES
FP = Force Pay NS = NSF Charge CM Credit Memo 5C

PC = Priority Check DM = Deblt Memo TFR = Transfer DpP

Service Charge
Deposit

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS
In case of errors or questions about your slectronic transfers,
Telephone us at: (671) 472-5300; or
Write us at; 111 Chalan Santo Papa
Hagétfia, GU 26910; or
E-Mall us at: customerservicedPbankofguam,com

as s00n as you can, if you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you nead more information about a transfer on the statement ar receipt. We must hear from you no later
than 60 days after we sant you the FIRST statament on which the error or problem appeared,

1. Tell us your name and account number {if any).
2, Describe the emror or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believa it is an error or why you need additional information,
3. Tell us the dollar amound of the suspected emor,

We will Investigate your complaint and will carvect any eror promptiy. If we take more than 10 business days to do this. we will credit your account for the amount
you think it is in emar, so that you will have use of the money during the time It takes us to complate our investigation.

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR FOREIGN REMITTANCE TRANSFERS

Per Federal regulation, & Foreign Remittance Transfer includes any transfer made from a consumer account in Guam, the CNMI or Califomia to an account in tha FSM, Palau, or
the RMI.

You have a right io dispute ermors in your foreign remittance transfer, if you think there ks an eeror, contact us within 180 days at (671} 472-5300 or www.bankofguam.com. You can
also contact us for a written explanation of your rights,

For questions or complaints about Bank of Guam, contact:
Guam - Guam Department of Revenue and Taxation, Regulatory Division; (671} 635-1844~6; httos:/iwww.guamtax.com/aboutirequlatory.html

Commonwealth of the Northern Marlanas island - Banking Division at tivs CNMI Department of Commercs; (670) 664-8020; hitp://commeres,gov. mp/divisions/office-
secretary/banking

Callforala - Department of Financial Protection & Innovation; Toll-fres {868) 275-2677 or (816) 327-7585; https:/idfpi.ca.gaw/ (Note: Effective September 29, 2020 the Department
of Business Oversight changed its name to the Department of Financial Protection and Innovation (DFPY)).

Consumaer Financlal Protection Bursau;
(855) 411-2372

(855) 729-2372 (TTY/TDD)

www consumerfinance.qov

EADY-R ILLING RIGHTS ARY

In Case of Emors or Questions About Your Statement: If you think your Statement is wrong, or If you need more information about a transaction on your Statement, wiite us on a
separate sheet at Bank of Guam, 111 Chalan Santo Papa, Hagatfia, GU 95910, or send E-Mail to customerservice@bankofguam.com as soon as possible. We must hear from
you no later than 60 days after we sent you the first Statement on which the emor or problem appeared. You may telephone us st (671) 472-5300, but doing so will not preserve
your rights, [n your letter or e-mail, give us the following Information:

+ Your full name and account number
+ The dollar amount of ihe suspected error
« Deseribe the efror and explain, If you can, why you believe theve is an emor. If you need more information, describe the item ¥ou are unsure about.

You do not have ko pay any amount in question while we are investigating, but you are still cbligated to pay the parts of your Statement that are not In question, While we
investigate your question, we cannot report you as delinquent or take any action to colkect the amount you question,

ADDITIONAL DISCLOSURES FOR YOUR READY-RESERVE ACCOUNT

Imposition of Finance Charges in your Ready-Reserve Account: To figure and impose the FINANCE CHARGE, Bank of Guam will apply the daily periodic rate shown on the face
of your Statemant to the “average dally balance” of your Ready-Reserve Account (including cash transactions). To get the "average daily balance,” we will take the beginning of
your Ready-Reserve Account each day, add any new cash advances and subtract any payments or credits, and any unpaid Finance Charges. This gives us the dally balance,
Then, we add up all the dally balances for the billing cycle and divide the total by the number of days in the billing cycle. This gives us the “average daily balance.” The average
dally balance is or can be multiplied by the number of days in the billing cycle and the daily periodic rate applied to the product to determine the amount of the FINANCE CHARGE,

EFT RONIC FUND R

Pra-Authorized Daposits: If you have authorized to have direct deposits made to your account at least once every 60 days from the same persan or company, you may telephone
your local branch of Bank of Guam at the number below to determine whether or not the deposit was made as scheduled or you may call (6713 472-5300 arxl ask for Customer
Servica.

GUAM FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA (FSM} REPUBLIC OF BELAU
+ Hagétfia {671) 472-5300 + Chuuk (691) 330-2567/2331 + Koror (880) 488-2696/1648
« Pohnpei 891) 320-2550/2446
COMMONWEALTH OF THE NORTHERN . Yap E591) 360-8865 c”"fﬂig%a'ﬁ“ #15) 302-1670
MARIANA ISLANDS {(CNMI} + Kosrae {691) 370-8858 Divisio of Bank of Guam
« Garapan (670) 236-2700 REPUBLIC OF THE MARSHALL ISLANDS (RMD)
+ Tinian (670) 433-3261 * Majuro (692} 625-3322/3331 (Rev 022z 0,24

+ Rata (670) 532-3600
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(4TH QUARTER NAF REPORT 2023

1 message

TALO'FO'FO' MAYOR'S OFFICE <talofofomayor@gmail.com> Mon, Oct.J6, 2023 at 4:40 PM
To: "Senator Therese M. Terlaje” <senatorterlajeguam@gmail.com>, speaker@guamlegisiature.org

Ce: governor@guam.gov, bjicruz@guamopa.com, jon.calvo@guam.gov, "Executive Director Angel R. Sablan" “Q
<anghet@hotmail.com>, "Mayors' Council of Guam - Admin.” <mcogadmin@teleguam.net>

Hafa Adai,
Please see attached 4th Quarter NAF Report for FY2023.

Thank you,
Jassen
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